STEEL CONSTRUCTION
MODEL
NUMBER
TOP RAIL
HEIGHT
MIDRAIL
HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE

edge and roof railing
requirements (OSHA
1926.500)
model VDKR-BASE
MODEL
NUMBER
SQUARE
TUBE (O.D.)
OVERALL
HEIGHT
MiD-rail
HEIGHT LENGTH
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
RIGID SECTION WITH TOEBOARD
SQ-48-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 48" 59
SQ-60-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 60" 64
SQ-72-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 72" 67
SQ-84-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 84" 72
SQ-96-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 96" 76
SQ-108-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 108" 80
SQ-120-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 120" 84
RIGID SECTION WITHOUT TOEBOARD
SQ-48ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 48" 42
SQ-60 1-5/8" 42" 21" 60" 48
SQ-72ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 72" 50
SQ-84 1-5/8" 42" 21" 84" 55
SQ-96ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 96" 60
SQ-108 1-5/8" 42" 21" 108" 66
SQ-120 1-5/8" 42" 21" 120" 70
OPTIONAL WIRE MESH (welded on)
WM-48 -- 22" -- 48" 18
WM-60 -- 22" -- 60" 25
WM-72 -- 22" -- 72" 28
WM-84 -- 22" -- 84" 32
WM-96 -- 22" -- 96" 36
WM-108 -- 22" -- 108" 41
WM-120 -- 22" -- 120" 43
OPTIONAL CONNECTION TUBING (†)
CSEC-48ø 1-5/8" -- -- 48" 14/PR.
CSEC-60 1-5/8" -- -- 60" 16/PR.
CSEC-72ø 1-5/8" -- -- 72" 18/PR.
CSEC-84 1-5/8" -- -- 84" 20/PR.
CSEC-96ø 1-5/8" -- -- 96" 22/PR.
CSEC-108 1-5/8" -- -- 108" 24/PR.
CSEC-120 1-5/8" -- -- 120" 25/PR.
OPTIONAL 4" HIGH TOEBOARD
TOE-B-48ø -- 4" -- 43½" 17
TOE-B-60 -- 4" -- 55½" 21
TOE-B-72ø -- 4" -- 67½" 25

MOUNTING
POSTS REQUIRED RADIUS
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
GALVANIZED GUARD RAIL - STRAIGHT RAILS
GR-4 12" 48" 2 -- 44
GR-6 12" 72" 2 -- 66
GR-8 12" 96" 2 -- 89
GR-10 12" 120" 3 -- 112
GR-12ø 12" 144" 3 -- 133
POWDER COAT GUARD RAIL - STRAIGHT RAILS
GR-4-PC-YEL 12" 48" 2 -- 44
GR-6-PC-YEL 12" 72" 2 -- 66
GR-8-PC-YEL 12" 96" 2 -- 89
GR-10-PC-YEL 12" 120" 3 -- 112
GR-12-PC-YEL 12" 144" 3 -- 133
GALVANIZED GUARD RAIL - CURVED RAILS 90°
GR-4-CRV 12" 48" 2 30½" 44
GR-6-CRV 12" 72" 2 46" 66
GR-10-CRV 12" 120" 3 75½" 112
GR-12-CRV 12" 144" 3 91½" 133
Guard Rail Options
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
GUARD RAIL
LEVELS
NET WT.
(LBS.)
GR-SP SPRING POST - 24" HIGH ONE 21
GR-TP18 TUBULAR POST - 18" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) ONE 41
GR-TP42 TUBULAR POST - 42" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) TWO 60
GR-TP60 TUBULAR POST - 60" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 89
GR-TP72 TUBULAR POST - 72" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 109
TUBULAR POSTS FOR DROP IN DESIGN
GR-TP18-DI 18" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) ONE 46
GR-TP42-DI 42" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) TWO 65
GR-TP60-DI 60" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 94
GR-TP72-DI 72" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 114
GR-BKT-DI EXTRA POST MOUNTING BRACKET 5
GR-CAP PLASTIC END CAP 7"W x 13½"H x 4"D (Adds 3" to Length) 7
GR-BG BUFFER END GUARD 48"L x 16"H x 12½"D (Adds 28" to Length) 40
GR-TG FLARED END GUARD 27"L x 18"H x 10"D (Adds 18" to Length) 30
GR-ABK CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/4" x 4" 2
GR-SPP SPRING POST MOUNT PLATE FOR ASPHALT/BLACKTOP APPLICATIONS 3
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT LENGTH
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
STRUCTURAL GUARD RAIL
ST-GR-4 8" 48" 46
ST-GR-6 8" 72" 69
ST-GR-8 8" 96" 92
ST-GR-10 8" 120" 115
ST-GR-12 8" 144" 138
TUBULAR MOUNTING POSTS WITH DROP-IN STYLE BRACKET
STGR-TP-18DI 18" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 1 RAIL) 47
STGR-TP-42DI 42" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 2 RAIL) 67
STGR-TP-60DI 60" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 3 RAIL) 95
STGR-TP-72DI 72" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 3 RAIL) 116
STGR-BKT-DI EXTRA POST MOUNTING BRACKET 5
PROTECTIVE BARRIERS
125
Structural Guard Rail Systems

series YGR-TP
DROP-IN STYLE
model (2) YGR-LO-4
 model (2) YGR-TP42-S
BOLT-ON STYLE
model (2) YGR-LO-4, (1) YGR-TP42-S,
(1) YGR-TP42-C, (1) YGR-LO-6,
(1) YGR-TP18-S
model WEB-P
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(LBS.)
BOL-24-2ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 24" 1¾" 12
BOL-36-2ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 36" 1¾" 15
BOL-42-2ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 42" 1¾" 16
BOL-48-2ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 48" 1¾" 22
BOL-24-4.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 24" 4½" 34
BOL-36-4.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 36" 4½" 45
BOL-42-4.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 42" 4½" 50
BOL-48-4.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 48" 4½" 56
BOL-24-5.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 24" 5½" 42
BOL-36-5.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 36" 5½" 57
BOL-42-5.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 42" 5½" 69
BOL-48-5.5ø STEEL PIPE BOLLARD 48" 5½" 78
BOL-ABK-3ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/8" x 3" (1¾" Dia. Bollards) 2
BOL-ABK-4ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/4" x 4" (4½" & 5½" dia. Bol) 2
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
BASE
PLATE
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
OBOL-35-4.5 35" 4½" 8" x 8" 32
OBOL-47-4.5 47" 4½" 8" x 8" 41
OBOL-53-4.5 53" 4½" 8" x 8" 46
BOL-ABK-4 CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/4" x 4" 2
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(LBS.)
BOL-RF-24-4.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 24" 4½" 36
BOL-RF-36-4.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 36" 4½" 47
BOL-RF-42-4.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 42" 4½" 52
BOL-RF-48-4.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 48" 4½" 58
BOL-RF-24-5.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 24" 5½" 44
BOL-RF-36-5.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 36" 5½" 59
BOL-RF-42-5.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 42" 5½" 71
BOL-RF-48-5.5 SURFACE MOUNTED BOLLARD 48" 5½" 80
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER

outdoors to protect work areas, racking and personnel.  Base plate includes four pre-drilled mounting
holes. Welded steel cap.  Base plate measures ?" x ?".  Heavy-duty welded steel construction. Powder
coated safety yellow finish.
New
New
MODEL
NUMBER
USABLE
HEIGHT
OVERALL
HEIGHT
BOLLARD
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
BOL-R-36-5.5 36" 46" 5½" 88
BOL-R-42-5.5 42" 52" 5½" 96
BOL-R-48-5.5 48" 58" 5½" 103
MODEL
NUMBER
USABLE
HEIGHT
BOLLARD
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
BOL-SS-42-5.5 42" 4½" 163
MODEL
NUMBER MOUNTING
USABLE
HEIGHT
BOLLARD
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
BOL-OR-40-BK UNDERGROUND 40" 4½" 84
BOL-OR-40-BK-SM SURFACE 46½" 4½" 84
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT DIAMETER
BASE PLATE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
CBOL-42-4 42" 4" 8" 27
CBOL-ABK-3 CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/8" x 3" 2
MODEL
NUMBER
USABLE
HEIGHT
OVERALL
HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
BOLPP-24-5.5 24" 34" 5½" 44
BOLPP-36-5.5 36" 46" 5½" 59
BOLPP-42-5.5 42" 52" 5½" 73
BOLPP-48-5.5 48" 58" 5½" 88
PR
OT
EC
TI

Bollard allows you to maintain the needed height while fixing the bollard in concrete. Bollard comes
with welded anchoring tabs and a removable cap so the bollard can be filled with concrete to increase
its strength and durability. Powder coated yellow for high visibility.
POUR IN PLACE
series BOLPP
MODEL
NUMBER
USABLE
HEIGHT
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
WHEEL
SIZE
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
BOL-MB-42-5.5 42" 5½" 10" 71
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EXTENDED
HEIGHT

siren option includes sensitive switches that will activate a strobe light and warning siren
when contacted. Operates with two 9V batteries (not included). Simply slides into open
top of bollard. Each bollard is manufactured from steel and includes a powder coat safety
yellow finish. Bollards measure 42" high with a 2½" O.D.
model SPBOL-42-BL
MODEL
NUMBER
USE WITH
MODEL HEIGHT
INSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
LIST PRICE
EACH
BPC-24-4.5 BOL-24-4.5 24" 4-13/16" 4 $54.00
BPC-36-4.5 BOL-36-4.5 36" 4-13/16" 6 54.00
BPC-42-4.5 BOL-42-4.5 42" 4-13/16" 8 54.00
BPC-24-5.5 BOL-24-5.5 24" 5-7/8" 6 $60.00
BPC-36-5.5 BOL-36-5.5 36" 5-7/8" 9 60.00
BPC-42-5.5 BOL-42-5.5 42" 5-7/8" 11 60.00
MODEL
NUMBER MATERIAL
INNER DIAMETER
PIPE FITTING

NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OVERALL
HEIGHT
BASE SIZE
(W x L)
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
PBOL-32 HEAVY DUTY 31½" 14" x 14" 24
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT
FITS PIPE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
A BPC-M-6-52-SC 52" 6" to 65/8" 10
B BPC-M-LGT-6-52-SC 52" 6" to 65/8" 10
C BPC-ARCH-6-52-TXT-SC 52" 6" to 65/8" 9
D BPC-PAWN-11-49-SC* 49" 10" to 11" 24
E BPC-CINCO-11-52-SC* 52" 10" to 11" 18
F BPC-RIB-1-52-SC* 52" 10" to 11" 24
*INSERTS AVAILABLE TO FIT 6" & 8" MODELS
PR
OT
EC

BC-B-1.5 SNAPS OVER ANCHOR HARDWARE 4 1
MODEL
NUMBER USE WITH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER HEIGHT
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
DOME-4.5� 4½" DIAMETER BOLLARDS 14" 3" 8
DOME-5.5� 5½" DIAMETER BOLLARDS 14" 3" 9
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
LPRO-36-9-2ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 36" 1-5/8" 22/UPS
LPRO-48-9-2ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 48" 1-5/8" 26/UPS
LPRO-36-16-2ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 36" 1-5/8" 28/UPS
LPRO-48-16-2ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 48" 1-5/8" 32/UPS
LPRO-36-9-4ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 36" 4-1/2" 48/UPS
LPRO-48-9-4ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 48" 4-1/2" 60/UPS
LPRO-36-16-4ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 36" 4-1/2" 64/UPS
LPRO-48-16-4ø LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 48" 4-1/2" 73/UPS
LPRO-ABK-3ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (8) 3/8" x 3" (1-5/8" Dia.) 4
LPRO-ABK-4ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (8) 3/4" x 4" (4-1/2" dia.) 4
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
HPRO-36-24-2ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 36" 1-5/8" 30/UPS
HPRO-48-24-2ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 48" 1-5/8" 40/UPS
HPRO-36-36-2ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 36" 1-5/8" 38
HPRO-48-36-2ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 48" 1-5/8" 48
HPRO-36-42-2ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 36" 1-5/8" 42
HPRO-48-42-2 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 48" 1-5/8" 52
HPRO-36-24-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 36" 4-1/2" 53/UPS
HPRO-48-24-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 48" 4-1/2" 69/UPS
HPRO-36-36-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 36" 4-1/2" 74
HPRO-48-36-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 48" 4-1/2" 82
HPRO-36-42-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 36" 4-1/2" 89
HPRO-48-42-4ø HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 48" 4-1/2" 93
HPRO-ABK-3ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (8) 3/8" x 3" (1-5/8" Dia.) 4
HPRO-ABK-4ø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (8) 3/4" x 4" (4-1/2" dia.) 4
PROTECTIVE BARRIERS
131

finish. Steel construction. No hardware required.
Low Profile Rack Guards
May be used either indoors or outdoors to protect valuable pallet racking, machinery, and personnel.
High visibility yellow powder coat finish. Heavy-duty welded steel construction.
High Profile Machinery Guards
Heavy-duty steel construction for protecting racks, building walls, expensive equipment, and hundreds of
other applications. All 42" high units include a 21" midr-ail to comply with OSHA handrailing requirements.
Two base plates with four pre-drilled mounting holes in each plate. Welded steel construction.
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
HIGH PROFILE MACNINERY GUARDS
HPRO-RF-36-24-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 36" 4-1/2" 57/UPS
HPRO-RF-48-24-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 24" 48" 4-1/2" 73/UPS
HPRO-RF-36-36-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 36" 4-1/2" 78
HPRO-RF-48-36-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 36" 48" 4-1/2" 86
HPRO-RF-36-42-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 36" 4-1/2" 93
HPRO-RF-48-42-4 HIGH PROFILE GUARD 42" 48" 4-1/2" 97
LOW PROFILE RACK GUARDS
LPRO-RF-36-9-4 LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 36" 4-1/2" 52/UPS
LPRO-RF-48-9-4 LOW PROFILE GUARD 9" 48" 4-1/2" 64/UPS
LPRO-RF-36-16-4 LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 36" 4-1/2" 68/UPS
LPRO-RF-48-16-4 LOW PROFILE GUARD 16" 48" 4-1/2" 77/UPS
MODEL
NUMBER
ADJUSTABLE
LENGTH HEIGHT
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
ARMG-24ø 62" to 108" 24" 203
ARMG-ABKø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (12) 3/4" x 4" 4
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
FSBOL-24 FLOOR STOP BOLLARD 5" 24" 4-1/2" 36/UPS
FSBOL-36 FLOOR STOP BOLLARD 5" 36" 4-1/2" 47/UPS
FSBOL-42 FLOOR STOP BOLLARD 5" 42" 4-1/2" 52/UPS
FSBOL-48 FLOOR STOP BOLLARD 5" 48" 4-1/2" 58/UPS
MODEL
NUMBER
WIDTH OF
EACH PANEL HEIGHT LENGTH THICKNESS

PIECES PER
CARTON
NET WT.
(LBS.)
TC-30 ECONOMY 30¾" 17¾" x 17¾" 5 17
TC-28-HD-2R HEAVY DUTY 27½" 14" x 14" 1 10
TC-28-SD-2R STANDARD DUTY 27½" 14" x 14" 1 6
TC-28-SD STANDARD DUTY 27½" 14" x 14" 1 6
TC-18-SD STANDARD DUTY 17¾" 14" x 14" 1 4
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
TEG-24-24-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 24" 24" 4½" 69
TEG-24-36-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 36" 24" 4½" 82
TEG-24-42-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 42" 24" 4½" 90
TEG-30-24-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 24" 30" 4½" 74
TEG-30-36-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 36" 30" 4½" 88
TEG-30-42-4� TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 42" 30" 4½" 95
TEG-ABK� CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (8) 3/4" x 4" (4-1/2" GUARDS) 4
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEIGHT LENGTH
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
TEGC-24-24-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 24" 24" 2" 58
TEGC-24-36-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 36" 24" 2" 69
TEGC-24-42-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 42" 24" 2" 76
TEGC-30-24-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 24" 30" 2" 63
TEGC-30-36-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 36" 30" 2" 74
TEGC-30-42-2 TRIPLE ELBOW GUARD 42" 30" 2" 80
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SERVICE
RANGE

USABLE OPENING
(W x D)
OVERALL BASE
(W x D)
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
G6-12ø 12" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 6¼" 11
G6-18ø 18" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 6¼" 20
G6-24ø 24" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 6¼" 26
G6-36ø 36" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 6¼" 34
G8-12ø 12" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 6¼" 13
G8-18ø 18" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 6¼" 24
G8-24ø 24" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 6¼" 36
G8-36ø 36" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 6¼" 42
STRUCTURAL CAST RACK GUARDS WITH RUBBER BUMPERS
G6-12-B 12" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 8¼" 18
G6-18-B 18" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 8¼" 30
G6-24-B 24" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 8¼" 39
G6-36-B 36" 4½" x 4" 10½" x 8¼" 48
G8-12-B 12" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 8¼" 20
G8-18-B 18" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 8¼" 34
G8-24-B 24" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 8¼" 47
G8-36-B 36" 6½" x 4" 12½" x 8¼" 56
G-ABKø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) ¾" x 4" 4
MODEL
NUMBER
OVERALL
HEIGHT
USABLE OPENING
(W x D)
OVERALL BASE
(W x D)
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
NPG4-12ø 12" 4¼" x 1" 8" x 3" 8
NPG4-18ø 18" 4¼" x 1" 8" x 3" 12
NPG4-24ø 24" 4¼" x 1" 8" x 3" 16
NPG4-36ø 36" 4¼" x 1" 8" x 3" 18
NPG6-12ø 12" 6¼" x 1" 10" x 3" 9
NPG6-18ø 18" 6¼" x 1" 10" x 3" 13
NPG6-24ø 24" 6¼" x 1" 10" x 3" 15
NPG6-36ø 36" 6¼" x 1" 10" x 3" 20
NPG-ABKø CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (2) 3/4" x 4" 2
MODEL
NUMBER
OVERALL